South Central Regional Transit District

Resolution Number: _____

A Resolution approving the South Central Regional District Board Meeting Calendar for 2018.

WHEREAS, the South Central Regional Transit District Board of Directors met in a meeting Wednesday, January 24th, in the Dona Ana County Offices, 845 N. Motel Blvd., Las Cruces, N.M.; and,

WHEREAS, the South Central Regional Transit District Board accepts the monthly meeting calendar whereby the Board meets on the fourth Wednesday of each month at 1:30 p.m.; and,

WHEREAS, the South Central Regional Transit District Board accepts the location of these meetings to be in the Dona Ana County Offices, 845 N. Motel Blvd., Las Cruces, N.M.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the South Central Regional Transit District does hereby approve the Meeting Calendar for 2018.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THE 24th DAY OF January 2018.

Javier Perea, SCRTD Board Chair

ATTEST:

David Armijo, Executive Director